File No: BIF 2126

C : Lorraine Fi Id
5.7, STATE SUPER o G e

SAS Trustee Corporation Fax.  (02) 9238 5999
Emait:  lorraine_fitzgerald @ statesuper.nsw.gov.au

FACSIMILE MESSAGE
ORGANISATION: Australian Stock Exchange
ATTENTION: Company Announcements Qffice
FAX NUMBER: 1300 135 638
FROM: Allan Parapuram PHONE: 02-9238-5927
DATE: 8 February 2017

Number of pages including this one: é{

Please find attached a form 605 “Notice of ceasing to be a substantial holder” in relation of S8AS
Trustee Corporation and Gold Road Resources Lid.

A copy of the form has been sent to the company registrar.

Kind Regards

Al;m

General Counsel & Company Secretary
SAS Trustee Corporation

This message is imtanded anly for the use of the individual or antity to which it is addressed, and may centain infermation that is
privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure undar appileablo law, | the reader of this messago is not the intended recipient,
or the employea or agent respengible for dalivering the message to the Intanded recipient, you are hersby notified that any
dizsamination, distribution or copying of this communication Is strctly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error,
please notify us immediately by telephore and return the original message to us at the address above. Thank you.

Lavel 16, 83 Clarence Straet Sydney NSW 2000 Phone: 02 9238 5555 ABN; 29 239 066 746

PO Box N258, Grosvenor Place NSW 1220 www.statesupernsw.gov,au DX 10152 Syd-Gtock Exch
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805 page 1/7 16 July 2001

Form 605

Corporations Act 2001
Lection §71B

Notice of ceasing to be a substantial holder

To Company Mame/scheme GDLD ROAD RESOU RCES

ACNZARSN 109 289 527

1. Detalls of substantial holder(1}

Name __SAS Trustee Corporation

ACN/ARSN (it applicable) ARN 29 238 0686 746
The hedder eeased to be a
substantial holder on 068, 02/ 17
. ‘ . I 289 171,76
1he previous NOtCe was given to the compiny on Lo
The provious natice was dated 29 / 1 / 16

2. Changes in relevant interasts

Particulars of eath change in, or changa in the nature of, a reievant intercst (2) of the substantial halder or an associate (3) 10 vating securities of the company of schome. since the
substantial nolder was last required to give 4 substantial holding notice to the company or scheme e as follows,

Dare of Person whosa Nature of Consideration Clays () and Porson’s votes
change relevant interest change {4) given in refation number of affscted
rhanged 10 changa(s) SRCUNTICS
affected

RCFLR TO ANNEXURE 1

3. Changes in asseciation

The: presons who have become associates (4] ol, cealed to be associates of, o have changcd the nature of their assaciation (/) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting
intcrests in the company of scheme are a3 lollows:

Name angd ACNARSN (il applicable) Naturc of association

NZA

4, Addresses

The addreases of persons mamed in Lhis form anz as fallows:
p

Marie Address
Sa5 TRUSTEE CORPORATION Lavel 16, 83 Ciarenze Sirget, Sydney NSW 2000
I
Signature
print naene A-DM OM‘\‘Q ot A an capacity dGM pﬁN 4 S'EL @ Ty

sign here Ny}/’ date B /2 /2DIR
\
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SAS Trustee Corporation ABN 29 232 (066 746

GOLD ROAD RESOURCES LTD ACN 109289 527

Annexure 1

This is Annexure 1 of one page referred to in form 605 Notice of initial Substantial holder.

Pfolic
SDER
STEP

SOER

ETEP
SDEP
STEP
SDER
STEF

Socurity
B15F5K 1
B15F5K1
B15F5K1
B15F5KA
B15FEK1
B15FEK1
B15FaK
B15FSK1

Zhort Namea

GOLD ROAD RESOURCES
GOLD AROAD RESOURCES
GOLD ROAD RESQURCES
GOLD ADAD RESCURCES
GOLD ADAD RESCOURCES
GOLD ROAD RESCURCES
GOLD ROAD RESOURCES

GOLD ADADR RESCURCES

AII:;\:;;u ram

General Counsel & Cumpany Secretary

SAS Trustee Corporation

Z00°d

8E99ET00ET

Gumancy Trans.

ALD
AUD
ALID
AUD
AUD
AUD
ALID
AUD

oL

08-5AL
05-5AL
05-8AL
OS-5AL
05-5AL
Q5-BAL
O85-5AL
O&5-5AL
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494879
1084513
7EIR
17335
HIRE05
538676
147120
330444

Unit Gross Price

Gross Value

HO3Z2.56
700360.52
4503,56
11137.74
15270272
4752.64
87855.49
187407.25

DO:AT

ContractDate

2913142016
20/11/20116
30/11/2018
30/11/2016
2016
2ME/2016
602/2017
&/02/2017
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605 page 272 15 July 2001

DIRECTIONS

M If there arc a number of substantial fiolders with simifar or related relevar imercsts (o], a corporation and its refated corporations, or the manager and tustee of an
agulty Tust), the names could be included in an anaexure to the form. 1 1 relovant intcrests of a group ol persons are essantially similar, thiy may be reformed 10
throughout the form as a specitically named group i the membership of cach group, with the names and addresses of members is Slearly set out in paragraph 4 of

the farm.
] See the definition of "ralavant intarast” in sections 608 and &71B(/) of the Corporations Act 2001.
1K) Spa the detintion of "associate” insection 9 of e Corporations Act 2007,
) Include details of:
(@ gny relevant Agrecment o other circumstances biecause of which the change in refewmt inerest aceurred, | subsection 671 B{4) applics, a copy of any

dagument seLting out the terms of any relevart agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details ot any contract, scheme or
ANANGEMENt, MUSt accompany this form, ragelher with a writien statement certitying this coNtract, schems: or Arramgemant; and

[0} any qualification of the power of & person te oxercise, conirul the areraise of, or influenca tha oxorcise of, the veting powars & dispasal of the sacurities to
which the refovant incerest refatiss (indicating cloarly the particular seeurities L wilth the qualification apyies).

See the definition of “televant agreaiment” in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001,

{4 Detaits of the consideration must inchude aqy and all benefits, money ard ather, that any person from whoim & elevant terest was acquired his, o may, become
ontitled t recaive in ralation ra that acquisition, Details must be included even if the bencfit is conditional on the happening or nat of a cantingancy. Dotails must be
included ot any tenclit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its assaciate in relation to the Acquisitions, aven if thay are not paid directly to the pereon from
wha $he 1Blevant INterest was acguired.

&) The voting shares of 3 company constitule one class unless divided into separale Classos.
( pany !

(7 Give detalls, If appropriste, of the present association 2nd any change in that associalion since the lest substantial hoiding notice.
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